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INTERIOR FINISH NOTES

1. FLOORS IN SERVICE CORE TO BE "FORBO",
MARMOLEUM, OR EQUAL - ALL OTHER FLOOR
SURFACES TO BE WOOD.

2. INTERIOR WALLS IN SERVICE CORE TO BE FRP
- ALL OTHER WALL SURFACES TO BE WOOD
PANELING.

3. CEILING FINISH TO BE WOOD IN ALL AREAS.

GENERAL NOTES

THE ARCHITECT SHALL BE NOTIFIED IN WRITING OF
ANY DISCREPANCIES IN THE DRAWINGS PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION. FAILURE TO NOTIFY THE
ARCHITECT SHALL CONSTITUTE ACCEPTANCE BY
THE BUILDER OF ALL RESPONSIBILITY.

THIS IS A CUSTOM DESIGN FOR A SPECIFIC SITE.
THESE PLANS MAY NOT BE USED ON ANY OTHER
SITE WITHOUT THE ARCHITECT'S PRIOR WRITTEN
APPROVAL.

ANY CHANGES TO THESE PLANS WITHOUT PRIOR
WRITTEN CONSENT BY THE ARCHITECT, SHALL
CONSTITUTE ACCEPTANCE BY THE BUILDER AND
OWNER OF THAT CHANGE.

SIP MATERIALS:
CORE:

THE CORE MATERIAL SHALL BE 5 1/2"
POLYURETHANE MEETING THE FOLLOWING
CRITERIA:

CORE DENSITY (ASTM D-1622) 2.2PCF
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH (ASTM-D1621): 17.5 PSI
FLEXURAL STRENGTH (ASTM-C203): 30 PSI MIN.
TENSILE STRENGTH (ASTM-D-1623): 35 PSI MIN.
SHEAR STRENGTH (ASTM-C273): 25 PSI MIN.
SUBSTRATE ADHESION (ASTM-D1623): 22 PSI MIN.
WATER VAPOR PERMEANCE (ASTM-E96): < 1 PERM
WATER ABSORPTION (ASTM-C272): 4.3% VOL. MAX.
DIMENSIONAL STABILITY (ASTM-02126) 2% MAX.
REFER TO IRC 09 TABLE R613.3.1 FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION.

FACING:

THE FACING SHALL BE 7/16" OSB CONFORMING TO
APA RATED EXPOSURE 1 AND HAVING A SPAN
RATING OF 24/16. REQUIREMENTS OF APA'S NER-
108 AND US DOC PS-2-04 PERFORMANCE RATING
ARE SATISFIED OR EXCEEDED.

ADHESIVE:

NO ADDITIONAL ADHESIVES ARE NEEDED FOR
POLYURETHANE TO WOOD MATERIALS.
POLYURETHANE ALREADY HAS A BONDING
PROPERTY UNLIKE POLYSTYRENE. THE
SUBSTRATE ADHESION OF POLYURETHANE TO
HAVE A MINIMUM OF 22 PSI.

LUMBER:

ALL LUMBER USED FOR PLATES AND SPLINES ARE
TO BE SPRUCE-PINE-FIR #2 OR HEM-FIR #2

SIP SCREWS:

SIP SCREWS ARE TO HAVE A MINIMUM SHANK
DIAMETER OF 0.188 INCH AND A MINIMUM HEAD
DIAMETER OF 0.625 INCH. ALL SCREWS TO BE
STAINLESS STEEL OR EQUAL.

SPLINES:

MINIMUM SPLINES TO BE CONSTRUCTED USING
MINIMUM OF 3" WIDE SECTIONS OF 7/16" OSB
SHEATHING ON THE INSIDE FACE OF EACH FACING
CREATING A LAP SPLICE. THE LAP SPLICE SHALL
BY NAILED TOGETHER WITH 8d NAILS AT 4" O.C.
MINIMUM AT EACH PANEL TO SPLINE. SPLINES MAY
BE SET INTO PLACE DURING MANUFACTURING TO
CREATE A TONGUE CONNECTION IN THE FIELD. IN
ADDITION, SPLINES MAY USE SOLID SAWN
DIMENSIONAL LUMBER WHEN HIGHER CAPACITIES
ARE NEEDED. REFER TO DWGS FOR SPLINE
DETAILS.
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CODE ANALYSIS

Mertarvik Evacuation Center,
Mertarvik, Alaska
3.29.12

Governing Codes:

2006 International Building Code (IBC)

2006 National Electrical Code (NEC)

2006 International Mechanical Code (IMC)

2006 Uniform Plumbing Code (UPC)

2006 International Energy Conservation Code (IECC)

2006 Accessible and Usable Buildings and Facilities Standards (ICC/ANSI 117.1)
Title 13 of the Alaska Administrative Code, Chapters 50 — 55

Climate Zone:
7

Chapter 3 - Use and Occupancy Classification:
Building: A3, Community Hall

Gathering Space: A3, Community Hall
Clinic: B, Clinic-outpatient
Office: B, Office

Chapter 5 — General Building Heights and Areas
Section 503 — General Height and Area Limitations

Table 503 - Allowable Height and Building Areas

Building Height:

Tabular allowable height is 400" and number of stories is 1

Building is 1 story.

Height of building from average grade to average height of highest roof surface is +/- 181"

Building Area:
Tabular area allowed = 6000sf

Allowable area per Section 506.2 = 10500sf

Total Area = 6720sf

Storage Loft area (not included in Total Area) = 2819sf

Section 508 - Mixed Use and Occupancy

Table 508.2  Incidental uses

Washeteria: F1, Laundry rooms over 100sf

Storage: S-2, Low hazard storage

Mechanical Room with equipment over 400,000 BTU

Table 508.2 — Required separation of incidental areas

1 hr - Mechanical Room with equipment over 400,000 BTU
1 hr - Washeteria: F1, Laundry rooms over 100sf

1 hr - Storage: S-2, Low hazard storage over 100sf

Chapter 6 — Types of Construction
Section 602 — Construction Classification
Construction Type: V-B

Table 601 — Fire Rati

ating for Building Elements
No requirements for type V-B construction

Chapter 7 - Fire Rated Ct
Section 715 — Opening

Table 715.4 — Fire Door and Fire Shutter Fire Protection Ratings

Exit Enclosure and exit passageway rated to 1 hour requires 1 hour rated door
Other Fire Barriers rated to 1 hour requires 45 minute rated door

Chanter 8 - Interior Finishes

Table 8035 — Interior Wall and Ceiling Finish Requirements by Occupancy
Exit Enclosure and exit passageways — Class A

Corridors - Class A

Rooms and enclosed spaces — Class C

Chapter 9 - Fire Protection Systems
Section 906 — Portable Fire Extinguishers
Low Hazard Occupancy:

Gathering Space ~ (2) ABC extinguishers
Storage Loft — (1) ABC extinguishers

Moderate Hazard Occupancy:
Kitchen — (1) 20lb ABC extinguisher
Mechanical Room — (1) 20lb ABC extinguisher

Chapter 10 - Means of Egress
Section 1004 - Occupant load

Table 1004.1.1 — Maximum Fioor Area Allowances per Occupant
Gathering Space: Assembly Without Fixed Seats (unconcentrated) — 15f
Kitchen: Kitchen — 200sf

Washeteria: Business Area — 100sf

Clinic: Business Area — 100sf

Office: Business Area — 100sf

Storage: Storage Areas — 300sf

Mechanical: Mechanical Equipment Room — 300sf

Occupant Load
Room

Area Occupants
Gathering Space 3248s1/15sf 17

Kitchen 0s1/200sf 0-inc. in Gathering Space area
Washeteria 310sf/100 4

Clinic 332sf/100sf 4

Office 134sf/100sf

Storage 168sf/300sf 1~ total f for two storage rooms
Mechanical Room 297sf/300sf 1

Arctic Entry 1 123sf 0 - accessory area

Arctic Entry 5 106sf 0 - accessory area

Mens Room 312sf 0 - accessory area

Womens Room 311sf

0 - accessory area
Total Occupiable Area  5341sf 229

Section 1005 — Egress Width
Table 1005.1 — Egress Width per Occupant Served
Tabular minimum width required = 12" where 36" is provided

Section 1007 - Accessible Means of Egress
Accessible means of egress provided per this section

Section 1016 — Exit Access Travel Distance
Table 1016.1 Exit Travel Distar
Maximum travel distance = 200" where 124 is provided

Section 1017 — Corridors
1017.2 - Corridor Width
Minimum width = 44 where 84 (Arctic Entry 1) and 72" (Arctic Entry 5) are provided

Section 1019 — Number of Exits and Continuit
Table 1019.1 — Minimum Number of Exits per Occupant Load
2 exits required where 4 are provided

Chapter 11 — Accessibility
The building meets the requirements of Chapter 11 and ICC/ANS| 117.1

Chapter 15— Roof and Rooftop
Section 1505 — Fire Classification

Table 1505.1 Minimum Covering Cl for Types of C
For Type V-B construction a Class C roof is required

Chapter 26 — Plastic
Section 2603.4 — Thermal Barrier
Still need resolution to this

Chapter 20 - Plumbing Systems
Table 2902.1 — Minimum Number of Required Plumbing Fixtures
Men (229 occupant load/2 = 115 men):

Water Closets: 1 required, 2 provided (1 urinal provided)
Lavatories: 1 required, 2 provided

Drinking Fountains: 1 required, 1 provided

Women (229 occupant load/2 = 115 women).
Water Closets: 2 required, 3 provided
Lavatories: 1 required, 2 provided

Drinking Fountains: 1 required, 1 provided

1 service sink required, 1 provided
Title 13 of the Alaska Administrative Code, Chapters 50 - 55

Section 421 - Special Security Requirements For Elevated Buildings
Building is to be provided with a chain link fence below the exterior walls to grade.
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DOOR AND FRAME SCHEDULE WINDOW SCHEDULE
DOOR HEIGH | THICK DOOR DOOR | GLASS | FRAME FIRE HDWR HEAD
WIDTH T NESS TYPE DESCRIPTION MATL | TYPE MAT'L RATING GROUP | REMARKS KEY TYPE WIDTH HEIGHT HEIGHT | REMARKS
1A 3-0"|7-0"]0-2" 1 Single-Half Glass HM TEMP HM EXIT 1 FIXED 3X3 3-0" 3-0" 7-2"
1B 3-0"|7-0"]0-2" 2 Single-Flush WOOD WOOD 60 MIN. EXIT 1 FIXED 3X3 3-0" 3-0" 7-2"
2A 3-0"|7-0"]0-2" 2 Single-Flush WOOD 45 MIN. OFFICE 1 FIXED 3X3 3-0" 3-0" 7-2"
3A 3-0"|7-0"]0-2" 2 Single-Flush WOOD 45 MIN. OFFICE 1 FIXED 3X3 3-0" 3-0" 7-2"
4A 3-0"|7-0"]0-2" 2 Single-Flush WOOoD 45 MIN. OFFICE 1 FIXED 3X3 3-0" 3-0" 7-2"
4B 3-0"|7-0"]0-2" 2 Single-Flush WOOD WOOD 60 MIN. OFFICE 1 FIXED 3X3 3-0" 3-0" 7-2"
5A 3-0"|7-0"]0-2" 1 Single-Half Glass HM TEMP HM EXIT 1 FIXED 3X3 3-0" 3-0" -2
5B 3-0"|7-0"]0-2" 2 Single-Flush WOOD WOOD 60 MIN. EXIT 1 FIXED 3X3 3-0" 3-0" 7-2" <
7A 3-0"|7-0"]|0-2" 2 Single-Flush WOooD WOOD - PASSAGE 1 FIXED 3X3 3-0" 3-0" 7-2" N4
8A 3-0"|7-0"]0-2" 2 Single-Flush WOOD WOOD PASSAGE 1 FIXED 3X3 3-0" 3-0" 7-2" 2
9A 3-0"|7-0"]0-2" 2 Single-Flush WOOD 45 MIN. | STORAGE 1 FIXED 3X3 3-0" 3-0" 7-2" -
10A 3-0"|7-0"]0-2" 2 Single-Flush WOOD 45 MIN. | STORAGE 1 FIXED 3X3 3-0" 3-0" 4-2" <_
11A 3-0"|7-0"]0-2" 2 Single-Flush WOOD WOOD STORAGE 1 FIXED 3X3 3-0" 3-0" 7-2" [a)
12A 3-0"|7-0"]0-2" 2 Single-Flush WOOD 45 MIN. | STORAGE 1 FIXED 3X3 3-0" 3-0" 7-2" §
15A 3-0"|7-0"]0-2" 1 Single-Half Glass HM TEMP HM EXIT 1 FIXED 3X3 3-0" 3-0" 7-2" ]
15B 3-0"|7-0"]0-2" 1 Single-Half Glass HM TEMP HM EXIT 1 FIXED 3X3 3-0" 3-0" 7-2" Q
1 FIXED 3X3 3-0" 3-0" 4-2" bd
1 FIXED 3X3 3-0" 3-0" 4-2" (@)
1 FIXED 3X3 3-0" 3-0" 4-2" 9
1 FIXED 3X3 3-0" 3-0" 10'-2" L
1 FIXED 3X3 3-0" 3-0" 10 -2" =z
1 FIXED 3X3 3-0" 3-0" 10 -2"
1 FIXED 3X3 3-0" 3-0" 7-2"
1 FIXED 3X3 3-0" 3-0" 7-2"
1 FIXED 3X3 3-0" 3-0" 7-2"
DOOR AND WINDOW TYPES 1 Fxeosxa | 300 | 300 | 42
1 | FIXED3X3 3-0" 3-0 7-2" DrojectNumber
1 EIXED 3X3 3.0 3.0 4.2 Issued For PROGRESS
1 FIXED 3X3 3-0" 3-0" 7-2" Date 04/18/12
- o 29  _—
3.0 3-0 . 3gr o PAINTED HOLLOW METAL . 3lgr 2 _—
2 2 2 3-0 DOOR AND FRAME N 28 3.0 Psgxggb HOLLOW METAL Revision Date
/o rRE Ao rRaE i, 2 | AXEDSX6 | S-0° | 600 | 7-2
1 . WOOD VENEER o 0" " on
T eperen I g oees 2 | FIXED3X6 3-0 6-0 7-2
a1 DOUBLE PANE, | — DOUBLE PANE, GLAZING / ¥ 2 FIXED 3X6 3-0" 6'-0" 7-2"
TEMPERED GLAZING |  TEMPERED GLAZING e 2 FIXED 3X6 3-0" 6'-0" 7-2"
: s =
it K 2 | FIXED3X6 | 3-0' 6-0" 72"
2 | FIXED3X6 3-0" 6-0" 7-2" BUILDING
AN 2 FIXED 3X6 3-0" 6'-0" 7-2" SECTION/SCHEDULES
- N 2 FIXED 3X6 3-0" 6'-0" 7-2"
b1 2 2 FIXED 3X6 3-0" 6'-0" 7-2"
2 FIXED 3X6 3-0" 6'-0" 7-2"
WINDOW TYPE 1 WINDOW TYPE 2 DOOR TYPE 1 DOOR TYPE 2 2 FIXED 3X6 3'-0" 6'-0" 7-2" ]
2 FIXED 3X6 3-0" 6-0" 7-2"
12

41
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INTERMEDIATE PANEL SCREWS
AT 4" O.C.PATTERN EACH
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PROJECT DESCRIPTION

The Mertarvik Center project consists of o 112'-0" x 60'-0" community center.
Since it is located in Aloska, the structure will be built on o platform which has

14.The grade mark of the association having jurisdiction must appear on each
piece of sawn lumber

already been designed and built.  The platform framing consists of wood joists a. Studs:

undv glulam beamsv spanning to §fee/ pr/e;. Srvnce this podium has a/readx been a.1. Doug Fir Stud Grade or better @ 16” o.c.
designed by a registered professional engineer in the state of Alaska, we will only .
be designing the building which it supports. 0.2. Hem~Ffir Stud Grode or better @ 16" o.c.

0.3. LSL Premanufactured Studs @ 16” o.c. where noted on the drowings.

2. The building contains a single story and a loft. The main floor has a

washerterio, office, clinic, orctic entry, bothrooms, storage, [ 0.4. Where indicated on the drowings use LSL Premonufoctured plates ot
mechanical/electrical/janitorial space, a kitchen and a gathering space. The loft heavily loaded walls that exceed the perpendicular to grain stress on the
wil be used primarily for storage and potentiolly to support i jpment. stondord plotes.

3. The gravity system consists of SIP roof panels over wood trusses spanning to b. Light Framing(4x or less):

exterior SIP bearing/shear walls. The loft floor framing is 0SB over wood |-joists b.1. Douglas fir, No. 2:
spanning to interior 2x4 wood bearing walls. Flexural Stress 900 psi
4. The loteral system consists of wood sheothed SIP roof diophrogm sponning to Compressive Stress 1350 psi

wood sheathed SIP shear walls.
Horizontal Shear Stress 180 psi
5. This section Is for general orientation only. The Contractor is responsible for all

scope items described in the drawings and specifications as well as for all Modulus of Elosticity 1,600,000 psi
material ond lobor that con reasonably be inferred there from. b.2.  Hem~—Fir, Select Structural
GENERAL APPLICATION Flexural Stress 1400 psi
Compressive Stress 1500 psi

1. These drawings must be used in conjunction with the architectural drawings on

the project to clearly define all requirements for construction. Horizontal Sheor Stress 150 psi

'DRAWINGS NOT VALID WIO ARCHITECTS STAYP

specified wind uplift less two—thirds (2/3) of the resisting dead

2. "National Design Specification for Wood Construction” by the Nationol Forest . -
jono) tiesign specificotion for Weod Construction ™ by the fonal Fores load.  Toenailing of trusses is not acceptable.

Products Association.

15. Connectors . .
Structurol Drowing List

2.No Contractor should attempt to bid or construct any portion of this project Modulus of Elasticity 1,600,000 psi
Ml ki e o i b ot o2 S STRUCTURAL ABBREVIATIONS Martino & Luth, Tnc.
specifications, and/or General Notes. R
' Flewural Stress 850 psi GENERAL NOTATIONS ABBREV.  DEFINTION ABBREV DEFINITION Consulting Structural Engincers
3. These General Notes are intended to function as the structural portion of project Compressive Stress 1300 psi iy iy <. 820 16th Street #835
spectications Hortntel Shear Sress 150 o %(E\/AT/% V%GB%%/EGR SECTION AB. anchor bolts HORZ horizontal ! ) ;’(;3";’;; ‘771(; ;30202
4. All things which, in the opinion of the Contractor, appear to be deficiencies, icit H = ADDNL additional IF inner face £ .260.
omr‘ssx‘ois, contradictions gr ambiguities in the drawrﬁgs shall be brought to the MMod{u/u[s o; EL/ast;:/ty(WL ;’SJLDO/LZ(Z()J Pl YY = SHEET NUMBER QLFTF a‘t:ove (ﬁmshed floor LN_I(T in@e(ior ¥ www.martinoandluth.com
ottention of the Structural Engineer. Corrections or written interpretations shall be C. Manufactured Lumber v 9 SECTION CuT ARCH a eﬁf]’zﬂ et | L LEN \Jomth
issued before affected work may proceed. ; . architectura , eng
' e el Laminated Strand Lumber (LSL): I XX = DRAWING NUMBER B, BOT  bottom (AT lateral
5.The Contractor shall inform the Structural Engineer, clearly and explicitly in writing, Flexural Stress 2250 psi YY = SHEET NUMBER BB. bond beam LLH long leg horizontal
of any deviation or substitution from requirements of the contract documents. . : B.L. brick ledge LLvV long leg vertical
Contractor shall not be relieved of any requirement of the contract documents by Horizontal Sheor Stress 400 psi DETAIL CALL oUT BLDG building LONG longitudinal
virtue of the Structurol Engineer's review of shop drowings, project dota, etc., Modulus of Elasticity 1,500,000 psi XX = DRAWING NUMBER BM beam LVL lominated veneer lumber
unless the Contractor has clearly and explicitly informed the Structural Engineer in 2 Lominoted Ve Lomber (L) YY = SHEET NUMBER S%?N Ee?rmg mﬁi masonry
writing of any deviotions or substitutions ot time of submission. c2. Laminated Veneer Lumber 3 8 DETAL SECTION CUT B etween . maximum
Flexural Stress 2600 psi CJ const./control joint ~ MECH mechanical
DESIGN CRITERIA ELEVATION CALLOUT XXX'=YY" = CL.CLR clear MLAM microlam
Horizontal Shear Stress 285 psi X00-YY" Terin CMU conc. masonry unit  MFR manufacturer
1 Building Code: 1BC 2006 @—— o OBJECT ELEVATION  T.0. SUAB = coL column MIN minimum
uicing Code: Modulus of Elasticity 1,800,000 psi TO. SUB 10, (0R B.0.) OBJECT Sone Concrete MTL metal
2.Wind Loading: c.3. Wood I-Joists: Where framing members are noted "Red-1" use -~ INDICATES EXTENTS ggmgT zgggter?x‘:?%n HV\‘A&/T ggtrm‘:;\ C:;”S‘Ct
a. Basic Wind Speed = 130 MPH engineered wood |-Joists products by RedBuilt. CONT cor\('\r\uou‘s NOM naminal ¢
b. Exposure Category: D c.3a. Submit layout shop drawings far wood |-joists. ———e— ARCHITECTURAL FINISH CTRL control NS near side
c.3.b.  Substitution may of equal product is acceptable upon submitted DET,DTL detail OF outer face
c. Importance Factor, | = 1.15 equal by contractor and approval by structural engineer. ﬁ SHORING REQUIRED DB deck bearing O.H. opposite hand
d. Wind base shear: ¢4, Prefabricated Wood Trusses DiM dimension OPNG opening I ——
) . . - DK deck PC precast
Fost/West North,/South c.1.. Comply with all applicable provisions of state and local building and DS diagonal sheathing PL plate
33K 62K sofely codes ond other federol (OSHA) sofefy requirements.  These WOOD CONSTRUCTION DWGS drawings REINF reinforcement
o ) include: DWL dowel REQ'D required
3. Seismic. Looding: c.l.a.  Prefabricated metal plate—connected wood truss design shall -~ TRUSS Eé each RET retaining
a. Occupancy Category: IV conform to the "Design Specification for Light Metal Plate Connected —————  BEAM/GIRDER EF ::éehndfeci:m ?XRD ;iie affh” V;:é%n s
b, Seismic Import: Factor: | = 15 Wood Trusses” except where state/local codes contain more EFF offective 306, slab on grade 9
- Sefsmic Importnce Foctor: | = 1.5 stringent requirements. - T T ,J)%/?IE;/GX,PEEE%EE/E%?UHS]SOR EJ expansion joint sc slip critical
¢. Mapped Spectral Response Accelerations: Ss = 0.3, S1 = 0.9 c.l.b. Trusses shall be fabricated in accordance with the "TPI Quality JOIST = SoLD EL,ELEV elevation SCHED schedule
d. Site Class: £ Control Manual”. EOC edge of concrete SECT section )
| Install d b ding to “Bracing Wood Tr EOD edge of deck SIP structural insulating panel
e. Spectral Response Coefficients: Sds = 0.47, Sd1 = 0.21 clec cnj,:me:?;,y" russes according to “Bracing Wood Trusses W & COLUMN ABOVE Egg egge o; rr‘wcsonry SL slab
o ) " edge of sla SPA spacing
f. Seismic Design Category: D c.l.d. Wood structural design shall conform to the NDS. mor o COLUMN BELOW EW each woy SST Simpson Strong Tie —_—
g. Bosic Seismic—Force~Resisting System(s): Wood Shear Walls c.l.e. Lumber utilized shall be stress—graded bearing the grade mark of a [ R EiET :i‘sé‘mﬂsgion g[NR St‘ﬁ‘e”e’
b Desian B Sh 34k recognized inspection agency ond sholl conform to the rules and EXT ex(per'\or extension SUPPL zuepepﬁer
. Design Base Shear: b i ’ i s
g Z:/‘;//c/’_)esjez%u/rements of the American Lumber Standards Committee AN WOOD SHEAR WALL DESIGNATION FDTN foundation SUPT support
i. Seismic Response Coefficient(s): Cs = 0.11 . ) . A@L AND MINIMUM REQUIRED LENGTH FF finish floor T top
. o c.2. Design Responsibility: ~Fabricator shall be responsible for all member and — SEE SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE FL floor T/xx top of xxx
J- Response Modification Factor(s): R = 6.5 connection design and detailing, and for all dimensioning, coordination, FOS face of stud THK thick, thickness )
- 3 f and erection of trusses. Contract documents show only basic locations FP full penetration TJI Wood | beam (see notes)
k. Andlysis Procedure Used: Equivalent Lateral force Procedure and configurations required for trusses. Detailed positioning ond spacing ﬁ%@}%ﬁu F ggwr//og&gggfg WALL FS far side TRAN transverse
4. Superimposed Gravity Loading: of trusses is the responsibility of the fabricator. FTG footing TYP typical
4.1. DEAD LOAD = 15PSF c.2.a. Truss Design Requirements: Design trusses to resist the dead loads gg gauge UNO unless noted otherwise
4.2, ROOF SNOW LOAD — 30PSF of completed construction ond the larger of the live, snow, ond grade beam U.S.C. under seperate contract <
o wind—uplift loads specified on the drawings or required in the EEQ g‘ene‘m\ VERT vertical
4.3. LOFT FLOOR LIVE LOAD = 125PSF applicable codes/standards. e %:ﬂ;g{;ﬂagif‘rgr stud \v/v,\,F \;V?drgy v‘:‘jd&e‘d >
CODES AND STANDARDS c.2.b.  Bottom chords shall be designed for the live loads required in the HK haok WWF we\déd wire fabric
applicable codes/standards.
1. Building Code: IBC 2006 c2.c.  Metal anchorage devices for the trusses shall be designed for
>

a. Nails:
1. Generol
a.1. Pre=drill nail holes when necessary to prevent splitting
a. Codes: b, Bolt
. Bolts:
o 1B 2006 b.1. Al exterior bolts, nuts, and wash to be hot dipped galvanized i §
1. 3 , and wa: a alvar
0.2, National Design Specification for Wood Construction (AFPA) ety 4’ a g oshers are fo be fot dipped galanized in )
b. Submittols: Submit requested information for the following wood elements: b.2. Where bolts and plotes are called for on the drowings, plates shall ~ 3
b.1. Premanufactured Trusses: conform to ASTM A36 and bolts to ASTM A307. % § <
b.1.1.  Submit dimensioned layout drawings designating trusses, geometry b.3. ALL EXPOSED INTERIOR BOLTS IN WOOD STRUCTURE TO BE PLAIN, s § x
and locations. UNCOATED STEEL. Verify with architecturol drowings for special cooting = SHEET NAME 3 N
b.1.2. Submit truss designs indicating all design loads. Truss designs requirements . X % H g
SHALL BE SIGNED AND SEALED by the manufacturer’s engineer b.4. Holes for bolts shall be 1/16" oversize. bl 5 =
licensed in the state in which the project is located. b.5. Retighten all bolts prior to closing in. = s
2. Cutting, notching and boring holes in joists, rafters, or beams are not allowed c. Log Screws: g
unless approved by the engineer in writing. 1. Al exterior lag bolts ond washers ore to be hot dipped golvanized in
3. Double up sawn floor joists under interior walls that run parallel with the floor accordance with ASTM A153
Joists c.2. Lag screws shall penetrate the main member a minimum of 8 times the This document s an instrument o sanvice, and as
4. Provide continuous blocking under walls that run perpendicular to joists. shoft diometer.  Thot is: S00 | General Notes, Sheel Lst, Abbreviations and Legend X Z:Tfﬁ‘%lg;"a"‘iﬁquﬁlféﬂif&’mffw
- . can o extondd ony by witen areement i
5. Joists, beams, and girders shall have 3 inches minimum solid bearing on wood, /2 4" min v
conc{g[e, or masonry expep[ where joist hangers are approved or where 3/4" 6" min S Floor and Loft Framing Plans and Building Sections X
specifically noted otherwise. ., ., S1.2 Roof Froming Plon and Detoils X Project Number
. . . . . 1 8" min e
6. Discontinuous joists framed from opposite sides over bearing supports shall lap a Issued For REVIEW
ini f 6 inches. QUALITY CONTROL
minimum of 6 inches. ISSUENOTATION:
7. Provide solid blocking of the same depth as the member at all bearing points. 1. The Contractor is responsible for quality control, including workmanship and X - ISSUED AS NOTED ABOVE Date: 4p05/12
8. Products: Unless noted otherwise on the drawings or in these notes, oll wood materials. fumished by his subconiractors and suppliers. I = [SSUED FOR INFORMATION ONLY Revision Date
framing shall have the following minimum properties (normal duration) and be at Inspection or testing by the Owner does not relieve the Contractor of his ## - REVISION NUMBER (01, 02, etc.) _—

a moisture content of 19% or less: responsibility to perform the Work in accordance with the Contract Documents.

©

. All wood shall have a maximum moisture content of 19% at the time of Workmanship: ~ The Contractor is responsible and shall bear the cost of correcting
installation work which does not conform to the specified requirements.

N

a. In locations where the normal practice is for wood to be delivered at higher Correct deficient work by means acceptable to the Architect. The cost of extra
moisture content than 19%, the contractor shall procure the wood in advance work incurred by the Architect to approve corrective work shall be borne by the
and store it in spaced stacks far enough in advance for the wood to dry to Contractor.

less than 19% before installotion GENERAL NOTES,

SHEET LIST,
ABBREVIATIONS
AND LEGEND

S0.0

8

Where wood is installed at greater than 19% moisture content, it shall not be

covered until it has reached 19%

b.1. The contractor shall be responsible for repairing any deficiencies resulting
from the shrinkage of wood that is installed with greater than 19%
moisture content.

c. Submit moisture content certificate from supplier to the architect

s::‘y‘:gh; ﬁmm\‘nzc ALL OF THE REQUIREMENTS FOT THE CONSTRUCTION. WHERE CONFLICTS OCCUR, CONTACT THE ARCHITECT FOR CLARIFICATION.

THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS SEAL ON THIS DRAHING INDICATES THAT THE INFORMATION SHOMN AND THE CALCULATIONS PERTANING TO THAT INFORMATION HAVE BEEN PREPARED BY QUALIFIED PEOPLE UNDER THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER-OF-RECORD. THE SEAL DOES NOT IWPLY RESPONSIBILTY FOR INFORMATION
PREPARED BY OTHERS NOR FOR ANY INFORMATION NOT SHOWN ON THIS DRAWNG AND SUCH RESPONSIBLITY IS SPECIFICALLY DISCLAMED. ON PHASED PROJECTS, DRAWINGS THAT ARE ISSUED BUT NUT SEALED SHALL BE CONSIDERED T0 BE PRELMINARY IN NATURE AND ARE ISSUED FOR INFORMATION ONLY

THESE DRAWINGS ARE TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS ON THE PROJECT TO CLEARLY DEFINE ‘ g




29'-11"

29'-11"

STEEL CONN. PLATE EA. SIDE

(4) 1%"X7Y," LWL TRUSS POST

SIP ROOF FRAMING,
SEE PLAN o p

OF TRUSS, SEE DETAIL

<) 1914”0 TRUES ToP\S1.2/
CHORD,” ALTERNATING FIELD SPLICED

60004 RXN. CHORD SPLICE. W/ MAX. 20" LENGTH RLIES Lomer -
4484§ UPLIFT STEFL CONN. PLATE  SEE DETAL (4) 17,°X14” LWL TRUSS BOTTOM
. CHORD, ALTERNATING FIELD SPLICED
EA- SIOE OF TRUSS W/ MAX. 20 LENGTH PLIES
SIP_FLOOR PANEL,
/ SEE PLAN |
AN EXISTING PLATFORM
FRAMING
4 BUILDING SECTION B’
SCALE :  3/16" = 1'-0" 1382_SECTO01
5910
29'-11" 29-11"
STEEL BUCKET
PLATE, SEE DETAL SIP_ROOF FRAMING,
== —< SEE PLAN 0H( 5
5 Z N g
512 T 3 2 -
Sl. =
(4) 174"X14” LWL TRUSS TOP CHORD, 7(14/((0 [
‘ 12" ALTERNATING FIELD SPYCED W/ MAX. 20" g7 4 1"
4 LENGTH PLIES "
() -- (4 Y,” 0SB OVER FLOOR
= *%W) - 0/575, SEE PLAN

B000# RXN. - —— 1 T J—F—- N
44844 UPLIFT ~

CHORD SPLICE, SEE
DETAIL

- STEEL CONN. PLATE
(2 \EA SIDE OF TRUSS
NE NOTE: LOFT FLOOR JOISTS

NOT SHOWN IN THIS
SECTION FOR CLARITY

9
S1.2)
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1
S1.2
INTERIOR 2X4 WOOD

STUD BEARING WALL,
SEE PLAN

G.0K(T)
B7K(C)(11)

(4) 1%”)(74" LVL TRUSS BOT. CHORD

WITHIN FLOOR FRAMING, ALTERNATING FIELD
SPLICED W/ MAX. 20" LENGTH PLIES

10 9 \O.H,
S1.2 SIP FLOOR PANEL, S1.2 S1.2
SEE PLAN

10

\ EXISTING PLATFORM
PAMING

BUILDING SECTION A’

SCALE :  3/16" = 1'-0" 1382_SECT001

60004 RXN.
44844 UPLIFT

60004 RXN.
4484# UPLIFT

111°-10"

59'-10"

H3

H3
H3.

LOFT FLOOR FRAMING PLAN NOTES:

1. %" 0SB OVER 14” WOOD | JOISTS,
NAIL 0SB TO JOISTS W/ 8d @ 8" 0.C.
/) AT PANEL EDGES AND W/ 8d @ 12”

HEADER IN SIP, SEE SIP

<G3> TYPICAL INTERIOR WALL HEADER:
(2) 2X8 W/ (1) 2X4 KING

@ STUD AND (1) 2X4 TRIMMER

S STUD EA. SIDE OF OPENING

1. SIP FLOOR PANELS HAVE 57/2"

FOAM CORE AND 74" 0SB EA. FACE,
SEE SIP DRAWINGS FOR SPECIFICATIONS

2. SIP WALL PANELS HAVE 57/2" FOAM

CORE AND ;5" 0SB EA. FACE, SEE
SIP DRAWINGS FOR SPECIFICATIONS.
WALL PANELS ARE SHEAR AND BEARING

EOPLE UNDER THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER-OF-RECORD. THE SEAL DOES NOT IMPLY RESPONSIBILITY FOR INFORNATION

WALLS. NAIL OR STAPLE ALL EDGES
AND CONNECTIONS W/ 8d NAILS OR
21/2")(0,131" STAPLES @ 4" 0.C.

3. INTERIOR WALLS ARE 2X4 @ 16"
0.C. BEARING WALLS SUPPORTING THE

LOFT FRAMING W/ 1/2 DRYWALL EACH
SIDE

2 @1 ] 1563}
'o‘» 0.C. IN THE FIELD.
i
ér P _-'5Lﬂ STUD N WAL, TYP. ‘é
v Y
N
|11]
&
7]
% 2 L-—
2
A <GoR>
é’ 6941 | 63414 [@ DRAWINGS
= 11" |REDI9D JoIgTS 16”10.¢. VA
g
& @1 54634 583f ]
2
<08
2
| [
= »@v @ A@
Z A
(3 N (4
\$1.) Gz Sty
N
2 SCALE : 1/8" = 1'-0" 1382_pLN2
111°-10"
N
(3 ﬂ (4
\S.Y 8.2/ 87
v 7 7 vy T T T
E L E FLOOR FRAMING PIAN NOTES:
" INTERIQR WALL FRAMING 2X4 DFL#2 STUDS
I / 016" 0.C. A
= B [ cee o
g L
&
A
(10N,
7.2
L ]
A\
AN ’
NEZ
T g
&

I PROVIDE 1Y,"X5 ;" VERTICAL LSL
SPLINE EA. SIDE OF £A. PANEL ALON

RTION SHONN AND THE CALCULATIONS PERTANING TO THAT INFORMATION HAVE BEEN PREPARED BY QUALIIED P!

GRIDS A & B, SPLINE MUST BE
CONTINUOUS FROM BOT. PLATE TO
T DOUBLE TOP PLATE AND THUS MUST

1 1

BE FIELD INSTALLED

2 L s 2 r ! s

\4'70” X 8-0" SIP WALL PANEL, TYP.

\4'70” X 8-0" SIP FLOOR PANEL, TYP. %
1 FLOOR FRAMING PLAN

SCALE : 1/8" = 1-0"

1382_PIN1

THESE DRAWINGS ARE TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS ON THE PROJECT TO CLEARLY DEFINE
ALL OF THE REQUIREMENTS FOT THE CONSTRUCTION. WHERE CONFLICTS OCCUR, CONTACT THE ARCHITECT FOR CLARIFICATION.

PREPARED BY OTHERS NOR FOR ANY INFORMATION NOT SHOWN ON THIS DRAWNG AND SUCH RESPONSIBLITY IS SPECIFICALLY DISCLAMED. ON PHASED PROJECTS, DRAWINGS THAT ARE ISSUED BUT NUT SEALED SHALL BE CONSIDERED T0 BE PRELMINARY IN NATURE AND ARE ISSUED FOR INFORMATION ONLY
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9

%” 0SB OVER TRUSS BOT.
CHORD OR FLOOR JOIST

8d @ 8" 0.C.

LVL BLOCK BETWEEN EAC. JOISTS
OR TRUSS BOT. CHORD

16d TOENAIL @ 8" O.C.

INTERIOR 2X4 BEARING

WALL W/ DOUBLE ToP
PLATE, SEE PLAN

LOFT FLOOR @ INT. WALL

SCALE : 1/2" = 1'-0" 1382_SECTO01-12

INTERIOR 2X4 BEARING
WALL W/ 2X4 BOT. PLATE,
SEE PLAN

)’ LAG SCREW @ 32"

0.C. THROUGH BOT. PLATE
AND EXISTING PLATFORM

JOIST TOP CHORD

SIP FLOOR PANEL, SEE PLAN
W/ 2X6 SQUASH BLOCK UNDER
ALL INTERIOR BEARING WALLS
EXISTING PLATFORM

FRAMING

INTERIOR WALL BASE

SCALE = 1/2" = 1'-0" 1382_SECT001-12

SIP WALL PANEL, SEE PLAN
TYPICAL SIP EDGE NAILING, RE: PLAN
NOTES

2X6 BOT. PLATE, CONNECT TO (E)
GLULAM BEAM W/ 3" LAG SCREW W/
6" MIN. PEN. INTO GLB @ 8" 0.C.

SIP FLOOR PANEL, SEE PLAN W/
DOUBLE 2X6 SQUASH BLOCK UNDER
BEARING WALL

EXISTING PLATFORM FRAMING

EXTERIOR WALL BASE

SCALE : 1/2" = 1-0" 1382_SECT001-12

334"

SIP ROOF PANEL, SEE PLAN, SEE
SIP DRAWINGS FOR TYP. CONNECTION
TO ROOF TRUSS

TRUSS TOP CHORD

74" CONN. PLATE EA. SIDE OF

TRUSS W/ (19) Yy'0 A307
THROUGH BOLTS

TRUSS POST

TRUSS TYPE B’ CONN. PL
SCALE : 1/2" = 1'-0" 1382_SECTO01-12

/f7/2" CONN. PLATE EA. SIDE OF

TRUSS W/ (19) %,'s A307
THROUGH BOLTS

TRUSS BOT. CHORD

TRUSS TYPE 'B’ CONN. PL

1382_SECT001-12
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SCALE : 1/2" = 1'-0"

SIP ROOF PANEL, SEE PLAN, SEE
SIP DRAWINGS FOR TYP. CONNECTION
TO ROOF TRUSS

TRUSS TOP CHORD

RY," CONN. PLATE EA. SIDE OF

TRUSS W/ (20) ¥,"8 A307
THROUGH BOLTS

TRUSS BOT. CHORD

TRUSS TYPE 'B’ CONN. PL

SCALE : 1/2" = 1-0" 1382_SECT001-12

6

SIP ROOF PANEL, SEE PLAN, SEE
SIP DRAWINGS FOR TYP. CONNECTION
TO ROOF TRUSS

SIMPSON CMSTC16 W/ (58) 16D
TOP AND BOT. EA. PLY CENTERED
ON SPLICE

TRUSS TOP CHORD W/ ALTERNATING LAP LVL PLIES AND (36)
%"ﬂ A307 THROUGH BOLTS AS SHOWN THROUGH FULL WIDTH
OF TOP CHORD, FOR TRUSS TYPE ‘B’ USE (48) BOLTS, SEE
3/53.0 FOR BOLT SPACING REQUIREMENTS

TRUSS TOP CHORD SPLICE

5

SCALE :  1/2" = 1’0" 1382_SECT001-12
3" MIN._EDGE TYP.

TP, 20" AP
11
RS e
son aaw
EEE R
aan Iz

\TRUSS BOT. CHORD W/ ALTERNATING

LAP LVL PLIES AND (36) %"ﬂ A307
THROUGH BOLTS AS SHOWN THROUGH
FULL WIDTH OF BOT. CHORD, FOR
TRUSS TYPE ‘B’ USE (48) BOLTS

TRUSS BOT. CHORD SPLICE

SCALE : 1/2" = 1’-0" 1382_SECTO01-12

4

11°-10"

3

SIP PANEL SCREW INTO LSL
BLOCK (OR TOP PLATE AT
RAKE DETAIL) @ 4" 0.C.

LSL BLOCKING BETWEEN
TRUSSES OR FLOOR JOISTS,
TOENALL TO TOP PLATE W/
16d @ 4" 0.C.

SIMPSON MSTC6683
W/ HORIZ. LEG NAILED
TO TOP CHORD
DOUBLE 2X6 TOP PLATE,

NAL PER PLAN NOTES

2

SIP ROOF PANEL, SEE PLAN, SEE
SIP DRAWINGS FOR TYP. CONNECTION
T0 ROOF TRUSS

RY," BUCKET PLATE W/ (8) Y;"0
4307 BOLTS

TRUSS TOP CHORD

TRUSS TYPE 'A’ BUCKET PL

SCALE :

TRUSS

1/2" =1

SIP ROOF PANEL, SEE
PLAN, SEE SIP DRAWINGS
FOR TYP. CONNECTION TO

g 1382_SECT001-12

ROOF TRUSS
<X

R4 CONN. PLATE
EA."SIDE OF TRUSS

W/ (10) Y’ A307
THROUGH BOLTS

TRUSS BOT. CHORD

TYPE 'A’ CONN. PL

SCALE :

" 1382_SECT001-12

1/2" = 1'-0

b

b

b

@

1. SIP ROOF PANELS HAVE 57/2"

:
:

| ! ROOF FRAMING PLAN NOTES:

I

| FOAM CORE AND 7/;" 0SB EA

FACE, SEE SIP DRAWINGS FOR
SPECIFICATIONS. ~ NAIL OR STAPLE
ALL EDGES AND CONNECTIONS W/

8d NAILS OR 27/2")((7'131" STAPLES
@ 4" 0.C.

29'-11"

B

S
I/ AT RAKE, SIP ROOF PANEL

| / BEARS ON WALL DOUBLE TOP

PLATE, SEE 2/51.2 FOR SIM.

CONNECTION

£

<OR> HEADER IN SP, SEE SP
DRAWINGS

—0" 0., SEE 52.0

D TRUS]

C., SEE,

S2.1

T
WogD TRUS:
T

TT

TT

=
S
EESEE

Y |

@

NOTE: AS ALTERNATE, USE
PRE-MANUFACTURED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES
TO BE DESIGNED BY TRUSS MANUFACTURER,

ROOF LOADS TO BE USED IN DESIGN:
DEAD LOAD = 15PSF
SNOW LOAD = 30PSF

29'-11"
D)
=

WIND LOAD (DOWN) = 16.6PSF
WIND_LOAD (UPLIFT) = 46.5PSF

4

| | |
! ! !
| | |
1 1 S

SCo

Z4’70" X 8'-0" SIP ROOF PANEL, TYP.

ROOF FRAMING PLAN

SCALE : 1/8" = 1-0"

1382_PIN3

4

ALL OF THE REQUIREMENTS FOT THE CONSTRUCTION. WHERE CONFLICTS OCCUR, CONTACT THE ARCHITECT FOR CLARIFICATION.

’THESE DRAWINGS ARE TO BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS ON THE PROJECT TO CLEARLY DEFINE

|

%

THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS SEAL ON THIS DRAHING INDICATES THAT THE INFORMATION SHOMN AND THE CALCULATIONS PERTANING TO THAT INFORMATION HAVE BEEN PREPARED BY QUALIFIED PEOPLE UNDER THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER-OF-RECORD. THE SEAL DOES NOT IWPLY RESPONSIBILTY FOR INFORMATION
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